
2026 Spring Softball Meeting and Training Schedule 
  

Monday, January 19 at 6pm at Salem HS Schola – Kickoff Meeting and Social – Jeremy 
Niedzwiecki 

Monday, January 26 at 6pm at Salem HS Schola – New Rules, Points of Emphasis, Infield 
Fly, and Look Back Rule – Josh Sawyer 

Monday, February 2 at 6pm at Salem HS Schola – Pitching Rules – Josh Sawyer and Sam 
Serman 

Monday, February 9 at 6pm on Webex – Batting and Batter Runner Rules – Laura Kaiser 

Sunday, February 22 at 1pm at Salem HS Softball Field – Plate Mechanics and Plate 
Meeting – Josh Sawyer and Lewis Richardson 

Sunday, March 1 at 1pm at Salem HS Softball Field – Base Mechanics, Pre Game, and Post 
Game – Sam Serman and Lewis Richardson 

Sunday, March 8 at 1pm at Salem HS Softball Field – Combined 2 Umpire Drills – Laura 
Kaiser and Lewis Richardson 

Monday, March 16 at 6pm on Webex – Interference and Obstruction – Jeremy Niedzwiecki 

Monday, March 16 Start of the Public School Season 

Sunday, April 12 at 6pm at Salem HS Schola – Mid Season Meeting – Jeremy Niedzwiecki 

Sunday, April 19 at 1pm at Salem HS Softball Field – 3 Umpire Clinic 

Friday and Saturday, June 12 and 13 – State Championships 

Monday, June 15 at 6pm on Webex – End of Season Meeting – Jeremy Niedzwiecki 

 


